The basic principles of
realistic budgeting practices, responsible efforts in revenue collections and effective cost controls further assist the City in assuring
sound fiscal management.

The current general fund balance is $7,374,729 and is equivalent to one hundred sixty nine (169) days of expenditures. General
fund balance available for appropriation at June 30 was $5,928,145 or 37% of budgeted 00/01 general fund expenditures.

Fund Balance

1111111_t:jjjj.jjzjf
90/91 91/92 92/93 93/94 94/95 95/96 96/97 97/98 98/99 99/00

The utility fund shows a net income of $2,397.598 for the year compared with a net income ofS2,251,602 for the prior year.